507334763 06/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7381687

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
			Name Executio				
FLARE INDUSTRIES,	LLC					06/10/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ						
Name: CIMARRON ENERGY, INC.							
Street Address:			TY DRIVE, SUITE 200				
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON					
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77041						
	•						
PROPERTY NUMBER							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 1		11067	7272				
Patent Number:		82823	389				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
			253-9144				
			e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be s				
Phone:	•		26-2238			-	
Email:		Imcca	ain@stites.com				
Correspondent Name: STIT			ES & HARBISON, PLLC				
			V. MAIN STREET				
			E 2300				
Address Line 4:		LEXI	NGTON, KENTUCKY 40507				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0268S-054US00				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LUKE MCCAIN				
SIGNATURE:		/Luke McCain/					
DATE SIGNED:			06/14/2022				
Total Attachments: 2							
source=Patent Assignm							
ource=Patent Assignm	ont Elara t	o Cim	arron#nana2 tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Membership Interest Purchase Agreement dated April 30, 2020, Flare Industries, LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 11025 Equity Drive, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77041 ("Assignor"), conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Cimarron Energy, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 11025 Equity Drive, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77041 ("Assignee"), among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:

(a) the patents set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals thereof;

(b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;

(c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and

(d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of 10th June, 2022.

Flare Industries, LLC	
By: 100 8-100 - 100 200 2022 1 223 (1011)	

Name: Jeff Foster

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 060192 FRAME: 0845

Schedule 1 - PATENTS

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date
Tandem Flare	US	11,067,272	20 JUL 2021
Modular Flare Stack and Method of Flaring Waste Gas	US	8,282,389	9 OCT 2012

•

.